
Southern 
States  
Millwrights
Directory

Alabama/Mississippi

Local 1192
201 Oporto Madrid 

Boulevard North
Birmingham, AL 35206-3727
Phone: 205-836-6734
Fax: 205-838-0834 
Wayne Jennings
wjennings@ssmrc4070.org
Jeff Smith
jsmith@ssmrc4070.org 
 
Mobile Office
53 Midtown Park West
Mobile, AL 36606 
Phone: 251-479-1415
Fax: 251-479-4808

Arkansas

Local 216
5215 Kelley Highway
Fort Smith, AR 72904
Phone: 479-783-4139
Fax: 479-783-0438
Donnie Newton
dnewton@ssmrc4070.org

Florida

Local 1000
9711 U.S. Highway 92 East
Tampa, FL 33610
Phone: 813-626-1119
Fax: 813-621-4782
Cliff Tucker
ctucker@@ssmrc4070.org

Local 2411
4000 Union Hall Place
Jacksonville, FL 32205
Phone: 904-387-2070
Fax: 904-387-2099
Paul French
pfrench@ssmrc4070.org

Georgia

Local 1263
P.O. Box 2562
Kennesaw, GA 30156-9110
Phone: 770-795-1263
Fax: 770-795-0163
Mike Hamilton
mhamilton@ssmrc4070.org

Louisiana

Local 729
9410 Lindale Avenue
Unit B
Baton Rouge, LA 70815
Phone: (225) 926-5133
Fax: (225) 926-5188
Kevin Curley
kcurley@ssmrc4070.org

North Carolina

Local 1263
P.O. Box 2562
Kennesaw, GA 30156-9110
Phone: 770-795-1263
Fax: 770-795-0163
Mike Hamilton
mhamilton@ssmrc4070.org

 
Oklahoma

Local 216
5215 Kelley Highway
Fort Smith, AR 72904
Phone: 479-783-4139
Fax: 479-783-0438 
Donnie Newton
dnewton@ssmrc4070.org

South Carolina

Local 1263
P.O. Box 2562
Kennesaw, GA 30156-9110
Phone: 770-795-1263
Fax: 770-795-0163
Mike Hamilton
mhamilton@ssmrc4070.org

Tennessee

Local 1554
1811 Air Lane Drive
Nashville, TN 37210
Phone: 615-874-8591
Fax: 615-874-8597
Tim Brown
tbrown@ssmrc4070.org
David Park
dpark@ssmrc4070.org 
 
HIXSON Office  
6260 Dayton Blvd.
Hixson, TN 37343 ( Map)
Phone: 423-485-3466
Fax: 423-485-3467

Texas

Local 1421
1901 Susan Drive
Arlington, TX 76010
Phone: 817-784-1421
Fax: 817-784-1494 
David Bonds
dbonds@ssmrc4070.org

Local 2232
2151 Alabama St
Pasadena, TX 77503
Phone: 713-649-0333
Fax: 281-241-3114
Mike Hines
khines@ssmrc4070.org
James Rowland
jrowland@ssmrc4070.org

Visit www.SouthernStatesMillwrights.org  
to learn more about  
the Southern States  
Millwright program  
and how fast  
we can service  
your needs.

Follow us on  


